PARROTTA PAVING CO. INC.

P.O. Box 1259 Delisiow, WV 26531 304-292-0905 Office 304-292-8885 Fax

Godfather203@comcast.net
Contractors License # WV 001946
9/1/20

Attached is Parrotta Paving's Bid for Asphalt and Concrete Paving, Camp Dawson, Kingwood, WV.

SEALED BID: State of West Virginia
Camp Dawson
Kingwood, WV

BY: Parrotta Paving Co. Inc. P.O. Box 1259 Delislow, WV 26531

SOLICITATION NO: AAI Project No 1809095.00

BID OPENING DATE: September 2, 2020

BID OPENING TIME: 1:30 PM

FAX NUMBER: 304-558-3970

Submitted By:

Randall Parrotta

President

Parrotta Paving CO. Inc

MA BOHOLIVEING

5050 SEP -1 PM 2: 38

HECEINED

WV Army National Guard Kingwood, WV Camp Dawson Asphalt and Concrete Paving

1 <u>PROPOSAL FORM</u>

CRFQ ADJ21*17 - EXHIBIT A-PROPOSAL FORM

CONTRACTOR tarrotta Paving Co. The ADDRESS P.O. Box 1259 Dells low, WY 26531
TELEPHONE NO. 304-090-0905
FAX NO. 304-090-8885
FEDERAL I.D. NO. 55-0563 714
STATE CONTRACTOR LICENSE NO.
WV 001946

CONTRACT IDENTIFICATION:

ASPAHLT AND CONCRETE PAVING, CAMP DAWSON, KINGWOOD, WY

AAI Project No. 1809095.00

THIS BID IS SUBMITTED TO:

State of West Virginia West Virginia Army National Guard Camp Dawson Kingwood, WV

The undersigned BIDDER proposes and agrees, if this Bid is accepted by the Owner, to enter into an agreement with the OWNER to perform and furnish all Work as specified or indicated in the Contract Documents for the Unit Bid Prices and within the Bid Times indicated in this Bid and in accordance with the other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.

1. BIDDER accepts all of the terms and conditions of the Invitation to Bid and Instructions to Bidders, including without limitation those dealing with the disposition of Bid security. BIDDER will sign and deliver the required number of counterparts of the Agreement with the Bonds and other documents required by the Bidding Requirements within five (5) days after the date of OWNER'S Notice of Award.

09/01/2020 13:57 Parrotta Paving

MAR.	A motors	Madanal	A.Laural	16:	400.4
AAA	Army	national	Guard	Kingwood,	WV
Lan	וגנו חד	NGUD DEI	ansit at	rd Concrete	Davina

PROPOSAL FORM

BASE BID- ASP ROAD - UNIT PRICES

) - CLEARING AND GRUBBII	NG	
1 LS @	\$1000.00	/LS=\$_	3,000.00
ITEM 204001-000	- MOBILIZATION		
1 LS @	1,500.00	/LS = \$	9,500.00
			•
ITEM 207002-000			
1274 CY @	18.20	/CY = \$_	93,269.00
ITEM 207034-000	- FABRIC FOR SEPARATIO	iN.	
10,489 SY @	NEC .	•	10,489.00
	- AGGREGATE BASE COUR	RSE CLASS I	
1364 CY @	50.22	/CY = \$(08,500.08
ITEM 401001-020	- MARSHALL ASPHALT BAS	SE CRSE, STO	NE OR GRAVEL, TYPE
1893 TN @	89.a	/TN = \$_	155,226.00
	.*.		•
ITEM 401001-023	- MARSHALL ASPHALT BAS	SE CRSE, STO	NE OR GRAVEL TYPE II
449 TN @	84.00	/TN = \$	39,961.00
			·
ITEM 402001-020 TYPE I	- MARSHALL ASPHALT SKII	D PAVEMENT,	STONE OR GRAVEL,
334 TN @	96.00	/TN = \$	32,064-00
			00,00
ITEM 604050-016	- 18" HDPE STORM DRAIN I	PIPE	_
1920 LF @	47.21	/LF= \$	10,643.20
ITEM 605009-001	-0.7. O.M		
19 EA @	827.00	_/EA= \$ <u>5</u> L	1,188.00

13:57 Parrotta Paving 09/01/2020

WV Army National Guard Kingwood, WV Camp Dawson Asphalt and Concrete Paving	PROPOSAL FORM
TEM 605009-002 - CONCRETE HEADWALL 5 EA @ 5,200.00	/EA=\$ 2000.00
1 LS @ 14,000-50	
1 LS @ 42012-001 - EROSION CONTROL	
BASE BID ASP ROAD Five hundred H TOTAL BID AMOUNT Five hundred H (PLEASE SPELL \$ 531, 140.28	nirty one thousand one hundred out Blo IN WORDS) Forty dollars and
\$ 531, 140.28 (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)	twenty eight cents

(FAX)304 292 P.005/017

WV	Army	Natio	nat Gua	ard K	ingwood,	WV
Can	p Day	vson /	Asphal	t and	Concrete	Paving

PROPOSAL FORM

ADD ALTERNATE #1- MCA ROAD - LUMP SUM

ITEM 201001-000 - CLEARING AND GRUBBING
1 LS @/LS=\$ 1,000-00
•
ITEM 204001-000 - MOBILIZATION
1 LS @ 7,000.00 /LS = \$ 7,000.00
ITEM 207034-000 FABRIC FOR SEPARATION
10,754 SY @ \.OO SY = \$ 10, 754.00
·
ITEM 307001-000 - AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CLASS I
3,434 CY @ 48.00 /CY = \$ 164,832.00
ITEM 307001-000 - AGGREGATE BASE COURSE CLASS 10
868 CY @ 39.86 /CY = \$ 34,598.48
(TEM 404004 000 MARQUINU ADQUINUT DAGE ODGE OTGANE OF ADALLEY TO THE
ITEM 401001-020 - MARSHALL ASPHALT BASE CRSE, STONE OR GRAVEL, TYPE
707 TN @ 82.00 /TN = \$ 57, 974.00
ITEM 401001-023 - MARSHALL ASPHALT BASE CRSE, STONE OR GRAVEL TYPE I
354 TN @ 89.00 /TN = \$ 31,506.00
ITEM 402001-020 - MARSHALL ASPHALT SKID PAVEMENT, STONE OR GRAVEL
TYPEI
177 TN @ 96.00 $/TN = $ 16,993.00$
_
ITEM 501005-008 - 8" NONREINFORCED PORTLAND CEMENT CONC PAVING
1,160 CY @ 630.00 /EA=\$ 719,200.00
ITEM 639001-001 - CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT STAKE
1 LS @ 18,500.00

09/01/2020 13:58 Parrotta Paving

Sep 1 2020 02:37pm (FAX)304 292 P.006/017

WV Army National Guard Kingwood, WV Camp Dawson Asphalt and Concrete Paving

PROPOSAL FORM

ITEM 642012-001 - EROSION CONTROL

1 LS @ 6,000.00

/LS = \$ (0,000.00

ADD ALTERNATE #1- MCA ROAD

TOTAL BID AMOUNT One million Sixty eight thousand three hundred (PLEASE SPELL OUT BID WORDS) fifty six chollars and

\$ 1,068,356.48 (IN DOLLARS AND CENTS)

forty eight cents

09/01/2020 13:58 Parrotta Paving

(FAX)304 292

WV Army National Guard Kingwood, WV Camp Dawson Asphalt and Concrete Paying

PROPOSAL FORM

- 2. In submitting this Bid, BIDDER represents that:
- (a) BIDDER has examined and carefully studied the Bidding documents and the following Addenda receipt of all which is hereby acknowledged: (List Addenda by Addendum Number and Date)

Addendum#1 - 8/21/20

- (b) BIDDER has visited the site and become familiar with and is satisfied as to the general, local and site conditions that may affect cost, progress, performance and furnishing of the Work.
- (c) BIDDER is familiar with and is satisfied as to all federal, state and local Laws and Regulations that may affect cost, progress, performance and furnishing of the Work.
- (d) BIDDER has carefully studied all reports of explorations and tests of subsurface conditions at or contiguous to the site and all drawings of physical conditions in or relating to existing surface or subsurface structures at or contiguous to the site (except Underground Facilities) which have been identified in the Supplementary Conditions as provided in paragraph 4.2.1 of the General Conditions. BIDDER accepts the determination set forth in paragraph SC-4.2 of the Supplementary BIDDER is entitled to rely as provided in paragraph 4.2 of the General Conditions. BIDDER acknowledges that such reports and drawings are not Contract Documents and may not be complete for BID-DER's purposes. BIDDER acknowledges that OWNER and Engineer do not assume responsibility for the accuracy or completeness of information and data shown or Indicated in the Bidding Documents with respect to Underground Facilities at or contiguous to the site. BIDDER has obtained and carefully studied (or assumes responsibility for having done so) all such additional or supplementary examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, studies and data concerning conditions (surface, subsurface and Underground Facilities) at or contiguous to the site or otherwise which may affect cost progress, performance or furnishing of the Work or which relate to any aspect of the means, methods, techniques, sequences and procedures of construction to be employed by BIDDER and safety precautions and programs incident thereto. BIDDER does not consider that any additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, studies or data are necessary for the determination of this Bid for performance and furnishing of the Work in accordance with the times, price and other terms and conditions of the Contract Documents.
- (e) BIDDER is aware of the general nature of Work to be performed by Owner and others at the site that relates to Work for which this Bid is submitted as indicated in the Contract Documents.
- (f) BIDDER has correlated the information known to BIDDER, information and observa-

WV Army National Guard Kingwood, WV Camp Dawson Asphalt and Concrete Paving

PROPOSAL FORM

tions obtained from visits to the site, reports and drawings identified in the Contract Documents and all additional examinations, investigations, explorations, tests, studies and data with the Contract Documents.

- (g) BIDDER has given ENGINEER written notice of all conflicts, errors, ambiguitles or discrepancies that BIDDER has discovered in the Contract Documents and the written resolution thereof by ENGINEER is acceptable to BIDDER, and the contract Documents are generally sufficient to indicate and convey understanding of all terms and conditions for performing and furnishing the Work for which this Bid is submitted.
- (h) This Bid is genuine and not made in the interest of or on behalf of any undisclosed person, firm or corporation and is not submitted in conformity with any agreement or rules of any group, association, or organization or corporation; BIDDER has not directly or indirectly induced or solicited any other Bidder to submit a false Bid or claim; BIDDER has not solicited or induced any person, firm or corporation to refrain from bidding; and BIDDER has not sought by collusion to obtain for itself any advantage over any other Bidder or over OWNER.
- 3. The following documents are attached to and made a condition of this Bid:
 - (a) Required Bid Security in the amount of a minimum of five percent (5%) of the amount of Bid.
 - (b) A tabulation of Subcontractors, Suppliers and other persons and organizations required to be identified in this Bid.
 - (c) Statement of insurance compliance.
- 4. Terms used in this Bid which are defined in the General Conditions or Instructions will have the meanings indicated in the General Conditions or Instructions.

09/01/2020 13:58 Parrotta Paving

(FAX)304 292

WV Army National Guard Kingwood, WV Camp Dawson Asphalt and Concrete Paving

PROPOSAL FORM

Submitted on September 18+, 20 20
Firm Name: Parrotta Paving Co. Jnc.
Address: P.O. Box 059
City/State/Zip: Dells low, WY 20531
Phone No. 304-293-0905
Fax No
Email Address: 500 father 203@ comcast net
By: Randall Parrotta, PRES
Signature: Caractauth

END OF PROPOSAL FORM

P.010/017

09/01/2020 13:58 Parrotta Paving

(FAX)304 292

ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM SOLICITATION NO.: CRFO ADJ2100000017

Instructions: Please acknowledge receipt of all addenda issued with this solicitation by completing this addendum acknowledgment form. Check the box next to each addendum received and sign below. Failure to acknowledge addenda may result in bid disqualification.

Acknowledgment: I hereby acknowledge receipt of the following addenda and have made the necessary revisions to my proposal, plans and/or specification, etc.

Addendum	Numbers	Received:
	114220410	Tenenti edi

(Check the box next to each addendum received)

iX1	Addendum No. 1	(]	Addendum No. 6
[]	Addendum No. 2	[]	Addendum No. 7
[]	Addendum No. 3	ſ]	Addendum No. 8
[]	Addendum No. 4	[1	Addendum No. 9
[]	Addendum No. 5	[]	Addendum No. 10

I understand that failure to confirm the receipt of addenda may be cause for rejection of this bid. I further understand that that any verbal representation made or assumed to be made during any oral discussion held between Vendor's representatives and any state personnel is not binding. Only the information issued in writing and added to the specifications by an official addendum is binding.

Tarroth Paving Co. Anc.

Company

Authorized Signature

8/21/20

Date

NOTE: This addendum acknowledgement should be submitted with the bid to expedite document processing.

WV-73 Approved / July 7; 2017

> NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Shwela Hardy 2249 Mount Zion Rd.

Masontown, WV 28542
My Commission Expires June 25, 2024



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. COUNTY OF MONONBALJA, TO-WIT: I, JASON VERNO , after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows: I am an employee of PARROTTA PAULING C (Company Name) I do hereby attest that Pageout A 2. (Company Name) maintains a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy and that such plan and policy are in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D. The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury. Printed Name: JASON VERNO Signature: MANAGEMENT Company Name: + ARROTTA Date: 9-1-2020 Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this _ day of)entember By Commission expires (Seal) wblic) OFFICIAL SEAL (Notary

Rev. July 7, 2017

09/01/2020 13:59 Parrotta Paving

(FAX)304 292

Agency National Guard

			KCQ.F.O#_]	RORORS OO
		810	OND	
KNOV	V ALL MEN BY THESE PR	ESENTS, That we, the	dersigned, Parrotta Paving Co., Inc.	
_			, as Principal, and Aegis Secur	rity insurance
Company of			a corporation organized and existing under the	
			A, as Surety, are held and firmly t	
			ount Bld (\$ 5%) for	
			r heira, administratora, executora, successora	
The Co	ondition of the above abilg:	ation is such that where	the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing	Section of the
			elo and made a part hereof, to enter into a co	180000
	n Asphalt & Concrete P			

	THEREFORE,			
(a) If (b)	said bid shall be rejected, o	Of ward the Adenderal shell :	or into a contract in accordance with the bid o	Il an an an an an an an an
hereto and shall	i furnish any other bonds a	nd insurance required b	të bid or proposal, and shall in all other respe	cts perform the
agreement cres	ited by the acceptance of s	ald bid, then this oblige	shail be null and void, otherwise this obligati	on shall remain in full
force and effect	 It is expressly understoor 	d and agreed that the fit	ty of the Surety for any and all claims hereun	der shalf, in no event,
exceed the pen	al amount of this obligation	es nerein stated.		
The St	rety, for the value received	1 hereby officialistes and	rees that the obligations of said Surety and It	e bond ehell be in se
way impaired or	affected by any extension	of the time within which	 Obligee may accept such bid, and said Sun 	aty does hereby
walve notice of	any such extension.		2	•
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, Princip	al and Surety have her	to set their hands and seals, and such of ther	m as are corporations
have caused the	air corporate seals to be af	fixed hereunto and thes	resents to be signed by their proper officers, t	this
2nd day	of September	2020		
Principal Corpor	ate Seal		Parrolla Paving Co., Inc.	
			(Name of Princ	:lpal)
			By	X
			Must be Presiden	dent or
				ij
2		NSUR	Prosident	MILLION V
		S SONATE L'IN	(Title)	
Surety Corporate	e Seal	(8 1977)8	Aegis Security Insurance Com	ipany
		(1) CONSTRAINT	(Name of Sure	
		THE STATE OF THE S	By QU 2	7-//
			Alexandra Machnik Attorney-in-Fe	act
			Alexandra Machnik Attomey-In-Fe	

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, THAT AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY does hereby make, constitute and appoint: Alexandra Mechnik

> Surety Bond Number: Bid Bond Principal: Parrotta Paving Co., Inc. Obligee: State of West Virginia national Guard

its true and lawful Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute and deliver on its behalf surety bonds, undertaking and other instruments of similar nature as follows: SS MILLION

This Power of Attorney is granted and sealed under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company on the 4th day of February, 1993.

"Resolved, That the President, any Vico President, the Secretary and any Assistant Secretary appointed for that purpose by the officer in charge of surety operations shall each have authority to execute on Attorney-in-Fact or under other appropriate titles with authority to execute on behalf of the Company, Adelity and surely bonds and other documents of similar character issued by the Company in the course of its business. On any instrument making or evidencing such an appointment, the signatures may be affixed by facsimile. On any instrument conferring such authority or on any bond or undertaking of the Company, the seal or facsimile thereof may by imposed or fixed or in any other manner reproduced; provided, however, that the seal shall not be necessary to the validity of any such instrument or undertaking."

"Resolved, That the signature of each of the following officers; President, Vice President, any Assistant Vice President, any Secretary of Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any Power of Attorney or to any Certificate relating thereto, appointing Resident Vice Presidents, Resident Assistant Secretaries or Attorneys-in-Fact for the purpose only of executing and attesting bonds and undertaking and other writings upon the Company and any such power required and certified by such facsimile signature and facsimile seal shall be valid and binding on the Company in the future with respect to any bond or undertuking to which it is attached."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY has caused its official seal to be hereunto affixed, and these presents to be signed by its President this 5th day of July, 2017.

AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY

W. J. WOLLYHNG

President

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

s.s.: Harrisburg

County of Dauphin

On this 5th day of July, 2017, before me personally came William J. Wollyung, III to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY, the corporation described herein and which executed the above instrument; that he knows the seal of the said corporation, that the seal affixed to the said instrument is such corporate seal; that it was so affixed by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

> JEANNE LP TENNIS Notary Public

My Commission Expires June 16, 2021

I, the undersigned, Secretary of AEGIS SECURITY INSURANCE COMPANY, a Pennsylvania corporation, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the foregoing and attached Power of Attorney remains in full force and has not been revoked; and furthermore that the Resolution of the Board of Directors, set forth in the said Power of Attorney, is now in force.

Signed and scaled at the City of Harrisburg, in the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, dated this 2nd day of September, 2020.

REBECCA J. LIDDICK

Secretary



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code § 5-22-1(i), the contracting public entity shall not award a construction contract to any bidder that is known to be in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, including, but not limited to, obligations related to payroll taxes, property taxes, sales and use taxes, fire service fees, or other fines or fees.

ALL CONTRACTS: Under W. Va. Code §5A-3-10a, no contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and: (1) the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate; or (2) the debtor is in employer default.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition listed above does not apply where a vendor has contested any tex administered pursuant to chapter eleven of the W. Va. Code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Employer default" means having an outstanding balance or liability to the old fund or to the uninsured employers' fund or being in policy default, as defined in W. Vs. Code § 23-2c-2, fallure to maintain mandatory workers' compensation coverage, or fallure to fully meet its obligations as a workers' compensation self-insured employer. An employer is not in employer default if it has entered into a repayment agreement with the insurance Commissioner and remains in compliance with the obligations under the repayment agreement.

"Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

AFFIRMATION: By signing this form, the vendor's authorized signer affirms and acknowledges under penalty of law for false swearing (W. Va. Code §61-5-3) that: (1) for construction contracts, the vendor is not in default on any monetary obligation owed to the state or a political subdivision of the state, and (2) for all other contracts, that neither vendor nor any related party owe a debt as defined above and that neither vendor nor any related party are in employer default as defined above, unless the debt or employer default is permitted under the exception above.

WITNESS THE FOLLOWING SIGNATURE:	
Vendor's Name: tamothe Kaving Co	o. anc
Authorized Signature: + Sale 1917	Date: 9 1/20
State of West Virginia	
County of Honongalia, to-wit:	
Taken, subscribed, and sworn to before me this day	of September , 20 70
My Commission expires	, 20 <u>3ⁱ4</u> .
OFFICIALSEAL COTARY POBLIC E	NOTARY PUBLIC
HERREZ OF WEST VIRGINIA Shwete Hardy 2248 Mount Zion Rd.	
Mecontown, WV 26542 My Commission Expires June 25, 2024 Engineering and the commission of the commis	Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 01/19/2018)

P.015/017

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION CRFQ ADJ21*17 - Camp Dawson Asphalt and Concrete Paving

1	5	M	rs.	CEI	T	. A 1	N III	Ωĭ	TQ.

15.1. Contract Manager: During its performance of this Contract, Vendor must designate and maintain a primary contract manager responsible for overseeing Vendor's responsibilities under this Contract. The Contract manager must be available during normal business hours to address any customer service or other issues related to this Contract. Vendor should list its Contract manager and his or her contact information below.

Contract Manag	ger: Jason Verno
Telephone Num	ber: 304-292-0905
Fax Number:	304-292-8885
Email Address:	Jurno@ Parrotta Daving. Co

15.2. Owner's Representative: Owner's representative for notice purposes is

Name:Da	vid Unrue
Telephone Nun	aber:304-561-6775
Email Address	david.r.unrue.nfg@mail.mil

16. Initial Decision Maker: lpha Associates, Incorporated, the Architect, shall serve as the Initial Decision Maker in matters relating to this contract.

P.016/017

ACORD"	EPTI	FICATE OF LIA	DII ITV IME	LIDAM	~ IE	CYYYYOUMM) ETAG
CANCEL CONTRACTOR STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE						8/25/2020
THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMA SELOW. THIS CERTIFICATE OF II REPRESENTATIVE OR PRODUCER,	Tively o Neuranci and the (r negatively amend, e does not constitu certificate holder.	EXTEND OR ALT	er the co between	dverage apporded The issuing insures	BY THE POLICIES R(S), AUTHORIZED
IMPORTANT: If the certificate holds if SUBROGATION is WAIVED, subje- this certificate does not confer rights	at to the t	tt fo ancilibrioù bna emte	ne policy, certain p	olicies may	NAL INSURED provieto require en endorsemer	ne or be endorsed. it. A statement on
PRODUCES	to the cel	micete dolder in Hen Of 4	CONTACY	1		
Seubert & Associates, Inc. 225 North Shore Drive, Ste 300		6	PHONE	4-4900	FAX IAIC No.	412-784-5725
Pittsburgh PA 16212			Topiessi certsme			
			INSURER A : BITCO		PROING COVERAGE	NAIC P 20095
INSURED		PARPAS	INSURER B:	Saliaisi		
Parrotta Paving Company, Inc. ETAL	- 6		INSURER C:			
Delisiow WV 28631	P.O. Box 1269 Delisiow WV 28631					•
			INBURER E :			
101.7.5.10.00.00.00.00.00.00.00			INAVRES F 1			10.
		E NUMBER: 638957		. Mt. 104 /5 4-05 140	REVISION NUMBER:	
THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT THE POLICIE INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING ANY I CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUC	REQUIREME PERTAIN, POLICIES	ent, term or compition the insurance afford Limits shown may have	OF ANY CONTRACT	OR OTHER S DESCRIBE PAID CLAIMS	OCCUMENT WITH RESPE D HEREIN IS SUBJECT T 3.	CT TO WHICH THIS
TYPE OF INSURANCE	ADDL SUB	POLICY NUMBER	POLICY MEE	ARKET ARE	Limit	rs
A X COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY		:CLP3896610B	7/29/2020	7/26/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	9 1,000,000
CLAIMS-MADE X OCCUR					PREMISES (Es accurrente)	8 100,000
					MEO EXP (Any one person)	\$ 10,000
and the second of the second		8	1.		PERSONAL & ADV INJURY	\$ 1.000,000
POLICY X PRO-	1		+.		PRODUCTS - COMPLOP AGE	\$ 2,000,000 \$ 2,000,000
A AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY X : ANY AUTO		CAP3696511B	7/25/2020	7/26/2021	COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT (Eq accidabl) BODILY INJURY (Per person)	\$ 1,000,000 \$
OWNED AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY AUTOS ONLY	-	# II is		,	BODILY INJURY (Per secidant) PROPERTY OAKAGE (Per secident)	
A X UMBRELLALIAB X OCCUR	1-	CUP2816682B	7/25/2020	7/26/2021	EACH OCCURRENCE	\$ 5,000,000
BXCESELIAD CLAMS-MAC	E				AGGREGATE	\$ 6,000,000
A WORKER'S COMPENSATION AND EMPLOYERS: LIABILITY 7/1	1	WC3896509B	7/26/2020	7/26/2021	X STATUTE ER	
AND EMPLOYERS: LIABILITY ANYPROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE OFFICE/MACHEREPCZ-LIDEO? (Mindatory in (M), If yes, describe under DERCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS below					E.L. EACH RÉCIDENT E.L. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE	\$ 1,000,000 \$ 1,000,000
if yes, describe under	1.0	1 2 A		1	E.L. DISEASE -POLICY LIMIT	
A Leased/Rented Equip installation Dester scheduled Equipment		CLP3696510B.	7/25/2020	7/26/2021	Limit: \$250,000 Limit: \$60,000 See Balow	81,000 Deductible 81,000 Deductible
The second second	i				<u> </u>	
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEH	CLES (ACORI	D 101. Addhional Remorks Schoolul	le, may be attached if mor	e apace le requi	red)	W
97						
		类				
3						
				9 %		
CERTIFICATE HOLDER			CANCELLATION			
ANTINI MINISTRA						
2	9	120	SHOULD ANY OF THE EXPIRATION ACCORDANCE WI	HT ETAC: N	DESCRIBED POLICIES BE C IEREOP, NOTICE WILL (DY PROVISIONS.	ancelled before 15 delivered in
			'	All a Sin an		
2			AUTHORIZED REPRESE			

ACORD-25 (2018/03)

. © 1988-2016 ACORD CORPORATION. All rights reserved.
The ACORD hame and logo are registered marks of ACORD

Bidder's Name: PARROTT A PAUENG CO INC.

Subcontractor List Submission (Construction Contracts Only)

W. Va. Code § 21-11-1 ct. seq. WV 000 884 WV 003848

Attach additional pages if necessary